### 508122074 09/15/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8169252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJIAN LANDI COMMERCIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	06/19/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INGENICO (FUJIAN) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3RD AND 4TH FLOORS, BUILDING 3A, AREA A, FUZHOU SOFTWARE PARK, NO. 89 SOFTWARE AVENUE, GULOU DISTRICT
City:	FUZHOU, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681156

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037408322

**Email:** patent@maierandmaier.com **Correspondent Name:** MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12610037GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. MADSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Madsen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

508122074

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif source=Change of Name#page4.tif source=Change of Name#page5.tif

# Basic Registration Information of Limited Liability Company (Sole proprietorship of Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan)

Company Name	Ingenico (Fujian) T	Ingenico (Fujian) Technology Co., Ltd.			
Address	3rd and 4th Floors, Building 3A, Area A, Fuzhou Software Park, No. 89 Software				
	Avenue, Gulou District, Fuzhou, Fujian, China				
Registration	91350100MA8U5R	0J59			
Number/Unified Social					
Credit Identifier					
Legal Representative	Anne, France	, Marie	Telephone		0591-88000600
	LACLIDE-DROUIN				
			Approval Date		19 June 2023
Postal Code	350001		Number of Duplic	ates	1
Legal Form	Limited Liability	Company	Registered Capital	:	40,000,000 RMB
	(Sole proprietorsh	nip of Hong			
	Kong, Macao and	Taiwan)			
Founding Date	25 October 2021	Business	25 October 2021	to	24 October 2051
		Duration		<u> </u>	
Registration Authority	Administration f	or Market	Administrative F	Regior	n Administrative
	Regulation of Fuzhou		for Market Regulation		Office for Market
					Regulation of
					Wufeng
Status	Opening				
Trade Domain	Information Transmission, Software and Information Technology Services				
	Industry				
Migration information					
Business Scope	General project: Computer system servicesetc ( <i>omitted below</i> )				
Notes	A spin-off from Fujian Landi Commercial Equipment Co., Ltd. and a newly			Co., Ltd. and a newly	
	established company				

|--|

This table is for reference only, and the specific information is subject to the written form. The above information is provided by the Administration for Market Regulation of Fuzhou

19 June 2023

Change Date	Change Event	Content Before Change	Content After Change
19 June 2023	Recordal of directors,	Chairman: Matthieu, Pierre	Chairman: Anne, France,
	supervisor and senior	DESTOT	Marie LACLIDE-DROUIN
	executives	ID Number: ***	ID Number: ***
		1147	

		( Omitted below )	( Omitted below )
19 June 2023	Name change	Fujian Landi Commercial	Ingenico (Fujian)
		Technology Co., Ltd.	Technology Co., Ltd.
19 June 2023	Change of legal	Matthieu, Pierre	Anne, France, Marie
	representative	DESTOT	LACLIDE-DROUIN
19 June 2023	Recordal of articles of	Old one	New one
	incorporation		

Seal of Fujian Landi Commercial Technology Co., Ltd. Seal of Ingenico (Fujian) Technology Co., Ltd. Seal of the Administration for Market Regulation of Fuzhou

# 有限责任公司(港澳台法人独资)登记基本情况表

企业名称	银捷尼科(福建)科技有	[限公司			
住所	福州市鼓楼区软件大道8	9号福州软件团	MA区3A号楼3	3-4 层	
注册号/统一社	91350100MA8U5R0J59				
会信用代码			yani da a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
法定代表人	Anne, France, Marie	电话	0591-8800060	)()	
	LACLIDE-DROUIN	核准日期	2023-06-19		
邮政编码	350001	副本数	1		
企业类型	有限责任公司(港澳台 法人独资)	注册资本	4000.0万元/	(民币	
成立日期	2021-10-25	营业期限.	2021-10-25	至 2051-10-2 4	
登记机关	福州市市场监督管理局	辖区监管所	五风市场监督	僧理所	
企业状态	存续(在营、开业、在 册)				
行业名称	信息传输、软件和信息技	大服务业			
迁移信息			Harri I. H. H. L. Collinson on common com		M.
经营范围	机械零件、零部件销售, 办公设备租赁, 深电电级 机械设备租赁, 紧电电电 远; 集度的销售, 工 。 、集售销售, 工 。 、集售销售工程, 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、	通终算器设子销销通修赁芯设件基务完、务项、信端软与制气。等售用理,片计外础,和技;目、备备仓硬机造》信,等通贯计及包软机试术信外、产销销价。物息械件讯服及工,务开设发广技凭、禁售,管管及组电理会设制。资务服业、发备展、术营、业	网商助设专备设备进修(务业网;研;电容业、外络用设备用及备售互理含集程与工;术、服照 投密备制设其制;联;出成设信智机服机务依 资制产发,销电信池设机物路服安应电、设数启 的造品;电售子质销备加出设务全用气投备框;	;销于了;设备制制设备计;实际设术维处开络等元光备全;造讯);业件件备开护理展设;器电制设电;设。集设开开制发(和经备算制与群;销销机量息电服人人金术特支密销机造电制他。	
各注	由福建联迪商用设备有限	艮公司分立新设			
	• •				

变更情况 见变更情况

本表仅供参考,具体情况以书面为准 以上资料由福州市市场监督管理局提供。

2023年06月19日

			SATO -4 AG 11 10 PT
变更日期	变更事项	变更前内容	变更后内容
2023-06-19	董监事高管	董事长: Matthieu,Pierre	董事长: Anne,France,Marie
	备案	DESTOT 证件号码: ***	LACLIDE-DROUN 证件号
		董事:蔡智康 证件号码:***	码。***
		董事:欧阳超信 证件号码:	监事:潘悦华 证件号码:***
		***	董事: 欧阳超信 证件号码:
		财务负责人;马丽波 证件号	松物物
		码。***	财务负责人:马丽波 证件号
		总经理: 欧阳超信 证件号	码: ***
		码;***	总经理: 欧阳超信 证件号
		董事: LEGER	码,***
		Michel, Jean, Marcel 证件号	董事: LEGER
***		码: ***	Michel,Jean,Marcel 证件号
		监事: BEYLIER	码: ***
		Lionel,Robert,Stephane 证件	
		号码: ***	
		董事: DUCROIZET	
		Jonathan,William 证件号码:	
		***	
2023-06-19	名称变更	福建联迪商灣科技有限公司	銀捷尼科(福建)科技有限
			公司
2023-06-19	法定代表人	Matthieu, Pare DESTOT	Anne,France,Marie
	变更		📝 LACLIDE-DROUIN 💐
2023-06-19	章程备案	日意祝 (30)。	新章程







Date: 29 June 2023

TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION

Jing ZHAO Jam

I, <u>Jing ZHAO</u>, hereby declare that I possess advanced knowledge of the <u>Chinese</u> and English languages. The English translation provided in the attached industrial and commercial registration showing the change of name, i.e. Basic Registration Information of <u>Limited Liability Company</u> (Sole proprietorship of Hong Kong, <u>Macao and Taiwan</u>), has been prepared by myself and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true and accurate translation of the <u>Chinese version</u>.

Translator

PATENT REEL: 064916 FRAME: 0036

**RECORDED: 09/15/2023**